Season Summaries

Season Record Tournament Record
Year Win Loss Tie Win_ Loss Progression
1975 3 7 2 0 1
1976 6 6 3 0 1
1977 10 4 2 3 1 Sectional Final (25 OT)
1978 10 3 3 2 1
1979 16 2 2 4 1 District Finalist
1980 15 5 1 7 0 State Champions
1981 12 4 1 2 1 Sectional Semifinal
1982 8 6 3 1 1
1983 6 7 5 1 1
1984 8 7 0 0 1
1985 12 8 2 3 1 District Final
1986 10 8 4 3 1 District Semifinal
1987 11 6 4 2 1
1988 11 6 4 2 1 District Final
1989 11 4 4 0 1
1990 18 1 2 2 1 District Final
1991 14 3 2 2 1 District Final
1992 15 1 2 2 1 District Final
1993 13 2 3 1 1 District Semifinal
1994 14 4 1 2 1 District Final
1995 13 5 0 2 1 District Final
1996 16 2 1 3 1 Regional Semifinal
1997 16 4 2 5 1 State Semifinal
1998 15 2 2 2 1 District Final
1999 16 2 1 2 1 District Semifinal
2000 12 3 3 1 1 District Semifinal
2001 16 3 0 2 1 District Final
2002 19 1 1 4 1 Regional Final
2003 17 3 2 5 1 State Semifinal
2004 18 4 0 5 1 State Semifinal
2005 20 2 0 5 1 State Semifinal
2006 14 2 3 2 1 District Final
2007 15 4 1 3 1 Regional Semifinal
2008 20 1 2 7 0 State Champions
2009 17 2 1 4 1 Regional Final
2010 19 2 2 7 0 State Champions
2011 23 0 0 7 0 State Champions
2012 19 0 4 7 0 State Champions
2013 13 3 4 3 1 District Finalist
2014 13 2 4 2 1 District Finalist
2015 18 5 0 6 1 State Semifinal
2016 15 2 1 1 1 Sectional Final
2017 16 2 2 3 1 District Final
2018 19 1 0 3 1 District Final
Total 622 151 86 0.774 130 39 0.769



Team Honors

State Champions 1980, 08, 10, 11, 12

State Semifinalist 1997, 03, 04, 05, 15

Regional Champions 1980, 97, 03, 04, 05, 08, 10, 11, 12, 15

Regional Finalist 2002, 09

Regional Semifinalist 1996, 07

District Champions 1980, 96, 97, 02, 03, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 15
District Finalist 1977, 79, 85, 88, 90, 91, 92, 94, 95, 98, 01, 06, 13, 14, 17, 18
Greater Dayton League Champions 1980

Mid Miami League Champions 1987-2005 (19 Time)

Greater Catholic League, North Champions 2007, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 18

NSCAA Academic Team Award 1996,97,98,99,00,01,04,05,06,08,09,12,15,16,17
OSSCA Team Academic Award 2000, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13,

14, 15, 16, 17, 18

COACHING RECORDS

Mike Donohue Carroll High School  1975-91 Career: 181-87-44 (0.651)
Miami Valley Coach of the Year: 1980, 90
Mid Miami League Coach of the Year 1989, 90, 91
Scott Molfenter Milton-Union H.S. 1990-91 Record: 27-4-6 (0.811)
Miami Valley Coach of the Year 1991

Carroll High School  1992-2018 Record: 441-64-42 (0.845)
Career : 468-68-48 (0.842)

NSCAA National Priv./Paroch. COY 2012

NSCAA Region IV Priv./Paroch. COY 2003, 12

State Private/Parochial Coach of the Year 2001, 03, 10, 12

Miami Valley Priv./Paroch. COY 1995, 96, 97, 98, 00, 01, 03, 04,
05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12,17, 18

Miami Valley Coach of the Year 1994, 02

Mid Miami League Coach of the Year 1992-2005 (14 Time)

Greater Catholic League, North COY 2007, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 18



Team Goals For Averages (Ranked) Team Goals Against Averages (Ranked)

Rank Year GFA Rank Year GAA
1 2005 6.18 1 2018 0.35
2 1992 6.06 2 2006 0.37
3 2004 5.59 3 2009 0.4
4 2000 5.22 4 1992 0.44
5 1994 4.90 5 2002 0.48
6 1999 458 2011 0.48
7 2001 4.42 7 2017 0.50
8 2009 4.40 8 1990 0.52
9 2012 4.39 2012 0.52
10 1997 4.36 10 2013 0.55
11 2018 4.25 11 2016 0.56
12 2002 4.24 12 2014 0.58
13 2008 4,22 13 2003 0.59
14 1996 4,11 14 1991 0.63
15 1993 4.00 1999 0.63
16 1998 3.90 16 1998 0.66
17 1995 3.89 1996 0.68
2016 3.89 2005 0.68
19 2011 3.78 19 1995 0.72
20 1979 3.75 20 2008 0.74
2007 3.75 21 2010 0.83
22 2017 3.55 22 1998 0.84
23 2013 3.45 23 2001 0.89
24 1977 3.31 24 2000 0.94
25 2006 3.21 25 1994 0.95
26 2015 3.17 26 1979 1.00
27 2014 3.16 1989 1.00
28 1982 3.12 2007 1.00
29 1981 3.00 29 2004 1.05
2003 3.00 30 1993 1.06
2010 3.00 31 1997 1.09
32 1991 2.84 2015 1.09
33 1990 2.80 33 1987 1.19
34 1989 2.73 34 1985 1.32
35 1984 2.53 35 1980 1.38
36 1987 2.52 36 1978 1.50
37 1978 2.50 37 1981 1.53
38 1983 2.30 38 1977 1.68
39 1980 2.28 39 1984 1.73
40 1985 1.90 40 1986 1.77
41 1986 1.86 41 1976 1.80
42 1975 1.80 42 1982 1.82
1976 1.80 43 1975 1.93

44 1988 1.19 44 1983 2.16



Longest Win Streak (In a season)
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1992, 12
1999, 01
1996, 04, 08
1990
1980, 17

Longest Unbeaten Streak (In a season)

Most Wins (In A Season)
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16
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2
4
8
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19
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1979, 98, 05, 10, 17
2000, 03, 09

2001

1993, 94, 96, 04, 06, 14

2011

2005, 08
2002, 10, 12, 18
1990, 04, 15

2003, 09

1979, 96, 97, 99, 01, 17
1980, 92, 98, 07, 16
1991, 94, 06
1993, 95, 13, 14



Most Goals in a Career
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15
16

18
19
20
21
22
23

25

28

Alex VanDerSluijs
Jeff Popella
Justin Mitchell
Tyler Berry

Matt Brockman
Don Popp

Derek VanDerSluijs
Vonne Byrd
David Clark

Ben George
Paul Schaeffer
Pat McDevitt

Jim Graham
Trae' Collins
Caleb Jack
Aaron Howard
Zach Zwiesler
Eric Austria

Ben Christoff
Tom Jackse
Cody Koesters
John Rutan

Matt Graham
Aric Vacchiano
Pat Shea

Scott Harting
Rich Brenner
Matt Rotterman
Jace Greer
Conner Osterholt

86
65
62
54
46
44
43
41
38
38
37
35
35
35
34
33
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
27
26
26
26
25
25
25

1999-02
2003-05
2007-10
2003-05
1993-96
1975-78
1999-01
2010-12
1999-01
2006-08
1989-92
1978-81
1997-99
2010-12
2001-04
1989-92
2010-12
2011-13
2003-05
1980-82
2005-07
2011-13
1978-80
1991-94
1983-85
1992-93
1993-96
1990-93
2015-17
2017-



Most Assists in a Career
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Ben George

Matt Rabe

Jeff Popella

Alex VanDerSluijs
Justin Mitchell
Aric Vacchiano
Matt Rotterman
Tyler Berry

Ben Christoff
Andrew Karmele
Jason Heider
Nick Germano
Aaron Howard
Vonne Byrd
Umberto Speranza
Eric Austria
James Haley
Trae' Collins

Paul Schaeffer
David Clark

Cody Koesters
lan Molfenter
Matt Brockman
Derek VanDerSluijs
Caleb Jack

Andy Ruetschle
Kwame Sarkodie

Most Shutouts in a Career
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Noah Kummer
Tom Edelmann
Aaron Collins
Kade Greer
Chris Hogsten
Steven Foreman
Ben Singer
Steven Boehmer
Zack Fisher
Greg Stepler
Jacob Sidell
David Ferguson
Paul Barnes
Anthony Presultti
Nick Munoz
James Weaver
A.J.Ferguson
John Scott
Steve Lougeman
Ryan Sheedy

39
38
37
33
33
32
31
30
30
29
27
26
26
26
25
25
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
21
21
20
20

51
36
35
34
30
24
23
22
22
20
19
17
17
15
14
14
14
12
12
12

2006-2008
1995-97
2003-05
1999-02
2007-10
1991-94
1990-93
2003-05
2003-05
2003-05
2004-06
1986-89
1989-92
2010-12
2006-09
2011-13
2003-06
2010-12
1989-92
1999-2001
2005-07
2013-15
1993-96
1999-2001
2001-04
1992-93
2000-02

2011-2014
2004-06
2001-03
2016-
1994-96
2009-10
1996-98
2003-05
2014-17
1991-93
1997-99
2000-01
2007-08
1986-88
1992-93
2002-03
2006-07
1983-85
1989-90
2007-2008



INDIVIDUAL SEASON RECORDS

Most Goals in a Season

1 Alex VanDerSluijs 36 2002
Jeff Popella 36 2005
3 Jeff Popella 26 2004
Tyler Berry 26 2005
5 Justin Mitchell 25 2010
6 Alex VanDerSluijs 22 2001
7 Alex VanDerSluijs 21 2000
Conner Osterholt 21 2018
9 Derek VanDerSluijs 20 2001
Ben George 20 2008
Vonne Byrd 20 2012
Eric Austria 20 2013
13 Don Popp 19 1978
Matt Graham 19 1979
Justin Mitchell 19 2009
16 Matt Brockman 18 1995
Ben Christoff 18 2005
Trae' Collins 18 2011
John Rutan 18 2012
20 Bill Keim 17 1987
Derek VanDerSluijs 17 2000
Caleb Jack 17 2004
Cody Koesters 17 2007
Justin Mitchell 17 2008
Zach Zwiesler 17 2012
26 Don Popp 16 1977
Pat McDevitt 16 1981
Pat Shea 16 1985
Paul Schaeffer 16 1992
Bob Keck 16 1999
David Clark 16 2001
Tyler Berry 16 2004
33 Matt Rabe 15 1997
Dennis Bennett 15 2007
Ben George 15 2007
36 Aric Vacchiano 14 1994
John Shoup 14 1998
David Clark 14 2000
Caleb Jack 14 2003
Nick Newkold 14 2008
Vonne Byrd 14 2011

Mitchell Solle 14 2017



Most Assists in a Season
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21

27

35

Aric Vacchiano
Matt Rabe

Jeff Popella

Ben George
Cody Koesters
Ben George

lan Molfenter
Matt Rotterman
Jeff Popella

Ben Christoff
Andrew Karmele
Jason Heider
Nick Germano
Andy Ruetschle
Matt Moran
Derek VanDerSluijs
Alex VanDerSluijs
Andrew Karmele
Eric Austria
Mitchell Solle
Matt Rabe

Tyler Berry
Justin Mitchell
Vonne Byrd
Vonne Byrd
John Rutan
Kelly Garcia
Aaron Howard
David Castel
Tyler Berry
Umberto Speranza
Todd Fischer
Trae' Collins
Ben Del Cid
Steve Berberich
Paul Schaeffer
Alex Orr

Jim Graham
Kwame Sarkodie
lan Dean

Ben Christoff
Jason Heider
Justin Mitchell
Jon Buschur
Conner Bailey

21
21
19
19
18
18
17
16
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

1994
1997
2005
2007
2007
2008
2015
1992
2004
2005
2004
2006
1989
1993
2000
2000
2001
2005
2012
2017
1996
2005
2009
2011
2012
2012
1992
1992
1999
2004
2009
2009
2011
2018
1979
1992
1994
1998
2001
2002
2004
2005
2008
2009
2018



Most Goals in a Game

1.

Paul Schaeffer 5 vs. Dixie

Alex VanDerSluijs 5 vs. Miamisburg
Jeff Popella 5 vs. Monroe

Don Popp 4 vs. Park Hills

Don Popp 4 vs. Troy

Pat Kelly 4 vs. Springfield North
Bill Keim 4 vs. Tecumseh

Bill Keim 4 vs. Edgewood
Mark Vance 4 vs. Fairmont

Matt Brockman 4 vs. West Carrollton
Derek VanDerSluijs 4 vs. Miamisburg
David Clark 4 vs. Stebbins

Derek VanDerSluijs 4 vs. Stebbins

Alex VanDerSluijs 4 vs. Lebanon

Ben Christoff 4 vs. Greenville

Jeff Popella 4 vs. Springboro
Tyler Berry 4 vs. Franklin

John Rutan 4 vs. Eaton

Tyler Bennett 4 vs. Badin

Most Shutouts in a Season
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Kade Greer / Jacob Riggs

Tom Edelmann / A.J. Ferguson
Steven Foreman / Casey Benasutti
Noah Kummer / Nick Benasultti
Noah Kummer / Tom Dosedel
Kade Greer / Zack Fisher

Greg Stepler / Nick Munoz

Aaron Collins / James Weaver
Aaron Collins / James Weaver
Ryan Sheedy / Paul Barnes

Steve Lougeman / Craig Hatfield
Ben Singer / J. Sidell, D. Beauchamp, P. Marrinan
Jacaob Sidell / Kyle Jordan

Tom Edelmann / Steven Boehmer
Noah Kummer / Tom Dosedel
Noah Kummer / Zack Fisher

Mike Kender / Greg Stepler

Chris Hogsten / Ryan Beauchamp
Zack Fisher / Ben Wourms / Kade Greer
Anthony Presutti

Chad Planner

Chris Hogsten / Jarrod Pitstick
Ben Singer / Jacob Sidell

David Ferguson / Aaron Collins
Tom Edelmann / Steven Boehmer
Steven Foreman / Casey Benasultti

1992
2001
2005
1977
1978
1984
1987
1987
1989
1995
2000
2000
2001
2002
2005
2005
2005
2012
2014

15
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2018
2006
2009
2011
2012
2017
1992
2002
2003
2008
1990
1997
1999
2005
2013
2014
1991
1996
2016
1987
1988
1995
1998
2001
2004
2010



Most Consecutive Shutouts
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Greg Stepler / Nick Munoz

Tom Edelmann / Steven Boehmer
Tom Edelmann / A.J. Ferguson
Steven Foreman / Casey Benasultti
Mike Kender

Chris Hogsten / Jarrod Pitstick
Aaron Collins / James Weaver
Tom Edelmann / Steven Boehmer
Tom Edelmann / A.J. Ferguson
Kade Greer / Jacob Riggs

Chris Hogsten / Jarrod Pitstick
Ben Singer / J. Sidell, D. Beauchamp, P. Marrinan
Aaron Collins / James Weaver
Noah Kummer

Noah Kummer / Tom Dosedel
Zack Fisher / Ben Wourms / Kade Greer
Kade Greer / Zack Fisher

Chris Hogsten / Ryan Beauchamp
Jacob Sidell / Kyle Jordan

David Ferguson / Aaron Collins
Ryan Sheedy / Paul Barnes
Anthony Presultti

Steve Lougeman

Steven Foreman / Casey Benasultti
Steven Foreman / Casey Benasultti
Noah Kummer / Nick Benasultti
Noah Kummer / Adam Wilhelm
Noah Kummer

Kade Greer / Zack Fisher
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4 (Twice)
4 (Twice)
4 (Twice)
4 (Twice)
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1992
2004
2006
2009
1991
1995
2003
2005
2006
2018
1994
1997
2002
2011
2012
2016
2017
1996
1999
2001
2008
1987
1990
2009
2010
2011
2013
2014
2017



